However, insurance cover is provided as stated in clause 

5.2. Carrier’s liability as per Common Law rules of Bailee and Sub-Bailee are expressly excluded. 

5.2 The CARRIER, as part of the TRANSPORT FEE, shall maintain goods in transit insurance cover of no more than 

R1,250,000.00 (ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND RAND) VAT inclusive per single 

CARRIAGE incident (the TRIP INSURANCE), and then only to the extent that any loss the CLIENT may suffer shall be 

recoverable at ‘cost price’ in terms of such TRIP INSURANCE.  Proof of cost price is required by the insurance company.